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No. S 479

PROTECTED AREAS AND PROTECTED PLACES ACT
(CHAPTER 256)

PROTECTED PLACES (NO. 5)
ORDER 2014

ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

Paragraph
l. Citation and commencement
2. Premises declared to be protected place

The Schedule

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5(1) of the Protected
Areas and Protected Places Act, the Minister for Home Affairs hereby
makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Protected Places (No. 5)
Order 2014 and shall come into operation on 17th July 2014.

Premises declared to be protected place

2. The premises described in the second column of the Schedule are
hereby declared to be a protected place for the purposes of the Act, and
no person shall be in those premises unless he is in possession of a
pass-card or permit issued by the authority specified in the first
column of the Schedule or has received the permission of an
authorised officer on duty at the premises to enter the premises.
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First column

The Authority

Commandant, HQ
National Cadet
Corps

THE SCHEDULE

Second column

Protected Place

Kallang NCC (Sea) Training Centre.

All that area comprised in part of Lots 6381V and
6726X in Mukim No. 25 occupied by “Kallang NCC
(Sea) Training Centre” containing an area of about
5,066.1 square metres and bounded approximately as

follows:

Commencing at a point of the aforesaid “Kallang NCC
(Sea) Training Centre” which point is 31,882.810 metres
North and 32,113.310 metres East of the Singapore Land
Authority SVY 21 Datum, the boundaries run along
approximately as

successive lines of co-ordinates
follows:

Northing
31,882.810
31,887.916
31,891.988
31,894.007
31,894.709
31,897.166

31,897.302
31,893.076
31,890.711
31,884.744
31,888.071
31,878.009
31,881.871
31,878.520
31,825.041
31,838.124

Easting
32,113.310
32,133.838
32,151.382
32,160.887
32,160.765
32,172.578

32,174.481
32,182.426
32,194.221
32,222.754
32,223.630
32,269.894
32,270.734
32,281.567
32,306.512
32,244.173
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First column

The Authority

THE SCHEDULE — continued

Second column

Protected Place

31,817.016 32,239.825
31,823.361 32,210.520
31,843.149 32,214.672
31,843.343 32,213.784
31,873.650 32,220.072
31,873.787 32,220.752
31,878.091 32,221.555
31,880.979 32,208.296
31,883.475 32,196.351
31,889.060 32,169.202
31,887.473 32,161.463
31,884.481 32,162.114
31,879.311 32,137.847
31,871.220 32,114.234

to the point of commencement.

The boundaries of “Kallang NCC (SEA) Training
Centre” are more particularly delineated on the Survey
Plan No. K900 set out below.
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THE SCHEDULE — continued

Note:
Garetie Beundaries of Protected Place are shown as "
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Made this 11th day of July 2014.

TAN TEE HOW
Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
Singapore.

[MHA (PS) 12/2/01 TF 1; AG/LLRD/SL/256/2010/1 Vol. 7 ]
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